## Shadow Creek Ranch Town Hall

Addressing Criminal Activity in Shadow Creek Ranch

Residents of Shadow Creek Ranch are invited to attend a special Town Hall meeting with Pearland Police Department to discuss the recent incident at Reflection Bay Diving Pool and Basketball Court.

Residents will receive important information about crime in Shadow Creek Ranch, City of Pearland and surrounding communities. Valuable crime prevention tips will also be presented. In addition to Pearland Police, SCR Neighborhood Watch Committee will present opportunities for resident involvement.

Time will be reserved for questions and answers at the end of the presentation.

Date: January 26, 2017

Location: Office Condos at Reflection Bay Event Center

12234 Shadow Creek Parkway, Bldg. 7

Time: 6:15 - 8:30 p.m.

